

MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Project: STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Location: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 827,251.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Dakota Contracting Corporation Bidder:	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Bidder:
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 5,845.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/25/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35,110.96	\$ 35,110.96
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	410.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 4,387.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,890.00
3	Special	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter For Repair	Ft	255.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 4,500.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,120.00
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	320.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.85	\$ 15,632.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 13,600.00
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	198.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 2,880.90	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,871.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	173.0	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,335.50	\$ 23.65	\$ 4,091.45	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,200.50
7	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	4.8	\$ 20.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 144.96	\$ 108.00	\$ 518.40
8	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	399.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 11,551.05	\$ 51.00	\$ 20,349.00
9	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	273.0	\$ 104.30	\$ 28,473.90	\$ 123.05	\$ 33,592.65	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,410.00
10	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1,048.0	\$ 170.00	\$ 178,160.00	\$ 195.60	\$ 204,988.80	\$ 202.00	\$ 211,696.00
11	Special	48 Hour Concrete Mix PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	100.0	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 203.15	\$ 20,315.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 21,200.00
12	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	115.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,012.50
13	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	1,443.0	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,708.50	\$ 10.45	\$ 15,079.35	\$ 14.50	\$ 20,923.50
14	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No.9	Each	1,352.0	\$ 11.80	\$ 15,953.60	\$ 14.70	\$ 19,874.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,984.00
15	380.6310	Sealing Random Cracks	Ft	262.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,310.00
16	Special	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, 1.25"	Each	318.0	\$ 11.80	\$ 3,752.40	\$ 14.10	\$ 4,483.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,724.00
17	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	410.0	\$ 32.50	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 42.70	\$ 17,507.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 17,425.00
18	Special	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69.36"	Ft	127.5	\$ 36.50	\$ 4,653.75	\$ 48.25	\$ 6,151.88	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,418.75
19	Special	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69.40"	Ft	127.5	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,418.75	\$ 51.45	\$ 6,559.88	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,418.75
20	651.0600	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	700.0	\$ 7.60	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,350.00
21	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1,338.0	\$ 10.70	\$ 14,316.60	\$ 14.20	\$ 18,999.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,056.00
22	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	48.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 2,875.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,872.00
23	Special	Sidewalk Drop Inlet Interface	Each	2.0	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00
24	671.0102	Adjust Junction Box - Concrete Streets	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 176.00
25	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	265.0	\$ 2.60	\$ 689.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,961.00
26	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 237.00
27	950.5002	Adjust Manhole Concrete Streets	Each	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 704.00
28	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 246.00
29	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
30	Special	Adjust Traffic Junction Box - Concrete Sidewalk	Each	3.0	\$ 695.50	\$ 2,086.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 351.00
31	Special	Remove and Reset Traffic Junction Box	Each	1.0	\$ 802.50	\$ 802.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00
32	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	100.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,550.00
33	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	85.0	\$ 35.31	\$ 3,001.35	\$ 37.30	\$ 3,170.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,037.50
34	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	2,402.0	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,690.24	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,882.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,603.00
35	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 25,441.65	\$ 25,441.65	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00
36	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	8.0	\$ 160.50	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,728.00
37	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	6,500.0	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,600.00
38	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	6.0	\$ 53.50	\$ 321.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 432.00
39	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	50.0	\$ 53.50	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00
40	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	4.0	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 2,884.00
41	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	340.0	\$ 6.42	\$ 2,182.80	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,890.00
42	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	5.0	\$ 374.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,525.00
43	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	365.0	\$ 6.42	\$ 2,343.30	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,102.50
44	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	17.0	\$ 26.75	\$ 454.75	\$ 28.25	\$ 480.25	\$ 36.00	\$ 612.00
45	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	70.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 2,534.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00
46	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	15.0	\$ 10.70	\$ 160.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 169.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 217.50
47	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	20.0	\$ 0.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 14.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 18.00
48	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	286.0	\$ 0.03	\$ 8.58	\$ 0.05	\$ 14.30	\$ 0.04	\$ 11.44
49	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00
50	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.1	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 216.00
51	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	20.0	\$ 80.25	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00
52	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	80.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 11,520.00
53	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	4.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 2,852.00
54	110.0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	5.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 315.00
55	Special	Remove SF Type Lid and Casting	Each	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00
56	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.7	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,237.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,331.00
57	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	240.0	\$ 1.70	\$ 408.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 384.00
58	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame And Lid	Each	2.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 1,152.00
59	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	5.0	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,050.00
60	670.3010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SY	4.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,188.00
61	Special	Retrofit Type B Inlets	Each	5.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 3,440.00
62	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	8,370.0	\$ 0.54	\$ 4,519.80	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,770.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,859.00

MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Project: STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Location: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 827,251.00	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Dakota Contracting Corporation Bidder:	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Bidder:
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 5,845.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/25/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	25.0	\$ 26.75	\$ 668.75	\$ 28.25	\$ 706.25	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00
64	Special	Remove Pavement Marking, 24" or Equivalent	Ft	490.0	\$ 1.61	\$ 788.90	\$ 1.70	\$ 833.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,078.00
65	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	7,333.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,999.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 23,172.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,332.00
66	633.0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	175.0	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,487.50
67	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	490.0	\$ 19.26	\$ 9,437.40	\$ 20.34	\$ 9,966.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,740.00
68	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	25.0	\$ 321.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 10,800.00
69	Special	Contrast Tape - Cold Applied Plastic Pavement	Ft	810.0	\$ 6.31	\$ 5,111.10	\$ 6.67	\$ 5,402.70	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,885.00
70	Special	Contrast Tape - Cold Applied Plastic Pavement	Ft	138.0	\$ 9.79	\$ 1,351.02	\$ 10.34	\$ 1,426.92	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,794.00
71	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	7,333.0	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,306.38	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,599.70	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,799.60
72	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 7"	Ft	810.0	\$ 1.87	\$ 1,514.70	\$ 1.98	\$ 1,603.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,025.00
73	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	175.0	\$ 1.87	\$ 327.25	\$ 1.98	\$ 346.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 437.50
74	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 11"	Ft	138.0	\$ 2.41	\$ 332.58	\$ 2.54	\$ 350.52	\$ 3.20	\$ 441.60
75	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	490.0	\$ 5.89	\$ 2,886.10	\$ 6.22	\$ 3,047.80	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,871.00
76	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	25.0	\$ 74.90	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 79.10	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00
77	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	4.0	\$ 26.75	\$ 107.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 113.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00
78	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective S	SqFt	33.0	\$ 17.12	\$ 564.96	\$ 18.08	\$ 596.64	\$ 23.00	\$ 759.00
79	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	4.0	\$ 374.50	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 395.50	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00
80	9.0552	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00
81	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.0	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00
82	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	4.0	\$ 891.31	\$ 3,565.24	\$ 941.29	\$ 3,765.16	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00
83	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	4.0	\$ 85.60	\$ 342.40	\$ 90.40	\$ 361.60	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00
84	Special	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	Each	4.0	\$ 1,005.80	\$ 4,023.20	\$ 1,062.20	\$ 4,248.80	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00
85	Special	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	2.0	\$ 10,453.90	\$ 20,907.80	\$ 11,040.10	\$ 22,080.20	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00
86	Special	Install Traffic Surveillance Camera	Each	1.0	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
87	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	205.0	\$ 1.07	\$ 219.35	\$ 1.13	\$ 231.65	\$ 1.50	\$ 307.50
88	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	4.0	\$ 107.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 584.00
89	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	50.0	\$ 3.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 3.96	\$ 198.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 535,535.35		Total Bid \$ 656,388.24		Total Bid \$ 722,000.00	

MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Project: STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Location: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 827,251.00	Big AI's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 5,845.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/25/21	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 140,720.00	\$ 140,720.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	410.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,380.00
3	Special	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter For Repair	Ft	255.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	320.0	\$ 41.50	\$ 13,280.00
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	198.0	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,673.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	173.0	\$ 24.75	\$ 4,281.75
7	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	4.8	\$ 30.00	\$ 144.00
8	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	399.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,768.00
9	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	273.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,665.00
10	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1,048.0	\$ 235.00	\$ 246,280.00
11	Special	48 Hour Concrete Mix PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	100.0	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00
12	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	115.0	\$ 17.65	\$ 2,029.75
13	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	1,443.0	\$ 14.50	\$ 20,923.50
14	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No.9	Each	1,352.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,984.00
15	380.6310	Sealing Random Cracks	Ft	262.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,930.00
16	Special	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, 1.25"	Each	318.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,088.00
17	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	410.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,220.00
18	Special	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69,36"	Ft	127.5	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,865.00
19	Special	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69,40"	Ft	127.5	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,502.50
20	651.0600	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	700.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,950.00
21	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1,338.0	\$ 14.50	\$ 19,401.00
22	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	48.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,520.00
23	Special	Sidewalk Drop Inlet Interface	Each	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
24	671.0102	Adjust Junction Box - Concrete Streets	Each	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
25	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	265.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00
26	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
27	950.5002	Adjust Manhole Concrete Streets	Each	2.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
29	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
30	Special	Adjust Traffic Junction Box - Concrete Sidewalk	Each	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Special	Remove and Reset Traffic Junction Box	Each	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	100.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
33	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	85.0	\$ 31.20	\$ 2,652.00
34	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	2,402.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 2,498.08
35	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 24,960.00
36	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	8.0	\$ 624.00	\$ 4,992.00
37	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	6,500.0	\$ 0.52	\$ 3,380.00
38	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	6.0	\$ 41.60	\$ 249.60
39	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	50.0	\$ 41.60	\$ 2,080.00
40	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	4.0	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 16,640.00
41	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	340.0	\$ 2.60	\$ 884.00
42	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	5.0	\$ 104.00	\$ 520.00
43	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	365.0	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,898.00
44	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	17.0	\$ 20.80	\$ 353.60
45	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	70.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
46	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	15.0	\$ 15.60	\$ 234.00
47	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	20.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 20.80
48	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	286.0	\$ 0.16	\$ 45.76
49	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00
50	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 208.00
51	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	20.0	\$ 88.40	\$ 1,768.00
52	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	80.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
53	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	4.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	110.0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	5.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
55	Special	Remove SF Type Lid and Casting	Each	2.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,440.00
57	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	240.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
58	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame And Lid	Each	2.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
59	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	5.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	670.3010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SY	4.0	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
61	Special	Retrofit Type B Inlets	Each	5.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
62	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	8,370.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 418.50

MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Project: STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 MINNESOTA AVENUE FROM RUSSELL TO 18TH
 Location: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 827,251.00	Big A's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 5,845.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/25/21	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
63	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	25.0	\$ 2.08	\$ 52.00
64	Special	Remove Pavement Marking, 24" or Equivalent	Ft	490.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 509.60
65	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	7,333.0	\$ 3.38	\$ 24,785.54
66	633.0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	175.0	\$ 6.24	\$ 1,092.00
67	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	490.0	\$ 18.75	\$ 9,187.50
68	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	25.0	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
69	Special	Contrast Tape - Cold Applied Plastic Pavement	Ft	810.0	\$ 6.24	\$ 5,054.40
70	Special	Contrast Tape - Cold Applied Plastic Pavement	Ft	138.0	\$ 9.36	\$ 1,291.68
71	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	7,333.0	\$ 0.62	\$ 4,546.46
72	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 7"	Ft	810.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 842.40
73	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	175.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 182.00
74	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 11"	Ft	138.0	\$ 2.08	\$ 287.04
75	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	490.0	\$ 4.16	\$ 2,038.40
76	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	25.0	\$ 36.40	\$ 910.00
77	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	4.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00
78	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective S	SqFt	33.0	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,201.20
79	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	4.0	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00
80	9.0552	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
81	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.0	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 1,872.00
82	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	4.0	\$ 866.32	\$ 3,465.28
83	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	4.0	\$ 83.20	\$ 332.80
84	Special	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	Each	4.0	\$ 977.60	\$ 3,910.40
85	Special	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	2.0	\$ 10,160.80	\$ 20,321.60
86	Special	Install Traffic Surveillance Camera	Each	1.0	\$ 624.00	\$ 624.00
87	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	205.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 213.20
88	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	4.0	\$ 104.00	\$ 416.00
89	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	50.0	\$ 3.64	\$ 182.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 797,225.34
------------------	----------------------